BWCU Series
Overview
An EMI common mode choke (CMC) for power lines is a passive component specifically
designed to suppress electromagnetic interference (EMI) in power supply circuits
A full series of common mode choke is designed for excellent noise attenuation with compact
sizing for use in wide range of applications. Both standard series and custom designs are
available.
Benefits

Operating Temperature:     - 40℃ ~ 105℃
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
No   Marking
BWCU00160811 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions and Unit Weight:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Z RDC Irms
Rated
Voltage
Withstanding
Voltage
Insulation
Resistance Tolerance Test Freq.
(Ω) (Ω)Max. (mA)Max. (Vdc) (Vdc) (MΩ)(min) (±%) (MHz)
BWCU00160811220□02 22 0.08 800 50 125 10 20,25 100
BWCU00160811250□02 25 0.077 500 50 125 10 20,25 100
BWCU00160811600□02 60 0.109 500 50 125 10 20,25 100
BWCU00160811900□02 90 0.142 500 50 125 10 20,25 100
BWCU00160811121□02 120 0.16 500 50 125 10 20,25 100
BWCU00160811141□02 140 0.174 500 50 125 10 20,25 100
BWCU00160811221□02 220 0.209 500 50 125 10 20,25 100
NOTE: □-tolerance M=±20% / Y=±25%
1.Operating temperature range －４０℃ ~ １０５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.RDC: SINGLE WIRE TEST VALUE
3.Irms for a 20℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.